-OP \$265.00 11783

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | | |
|-------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|--|--|
| PFP Sub Co. | | 01/03/2006 | CORPORATION: OREGON | | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Gray & Company | | | | | | |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2331 23rd Avenue | | | | | | |
| City: | Forest Grove | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 97116 | | | | | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OREGON | | | | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1178366 | BRILLIANT |
| Registration Number: | 2121727 | CHERRYMAN |
| Registration Number: | 1863835 | CHERRYMAN |
| Registration Number: | 2177970 | |
| Registration Number: | 0390253 | GRACO |
| Registration Number: | 1757043 | PENNANT |
| Registration Number: | 1172455 | PENNANT |
| Registration Number: | 1761545 | WHITE SWAN |
| Registration Number: | 1390064 | WHITE SWAN |
| Registration Number: | 1760087 | QUEEN ANN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-3827

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-802-2127

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0197

900039240

| Email: | chrisb@tonkon | .com | | | | |
|---|------------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name: | Christopher M. | Bikus | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 888 S.W. 5th A | venue | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Portland, OREGON 97204 | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Christopher Bikus | | | | |
| Signature: | | /chrisbikus/ | | | | |
| Date: | | 01/06/2006 | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Articles of Amendment for Gray & Company dated 1-3-06#page2.tif | | | | | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0198



Phone: (503) 986-2200 Fax: (503) 378-4381

Articles of Amendment—Business/Professional/Nonprofit

Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327 FilingInOregon.com Check the appropriate box below:

BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

(Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7) ■ NONPROFIT CORPORATION

(Complete only 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7)

FILED

JAN - 3 2006

| REGISTRY NUMBER: 326994-98 | | | | | | JAN - 3 2006 | | | | | | |
|----------------------------|---|---|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|----------------------------------|--------------------------|---|---|--------------------------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | | | | OREGON ETARY OF | |
| | | | | | 490, the informations st and it will be pos | | | is public | record | l. | For | office use only |
| | | Print Legibly | | s upon reque | stanu it will be pos | sieu c | on our website. | | | | 101 | onice use only |
| 41 | | | D 4 | | PFP Sub Co. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | _ | | | | | | | | |
| 2) | | | • • | | IE ARTICLE(S) AS I | | | AD. (Atta | ch a se | parate sheet if n | ecessary.) | |
| | Article | 1. The nar | me of the C | Corporatio | n is Gray & C | Com | pany. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3) | | DMENT WAS A | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (If more than | one amendme | nt was adopted, | identify the dat | e of adoption of each | amer | ndment.) | | | | | |
| | В | ISINESS/PROF | ESSIONAL CO | RPORATION | ONLY | <u> </u> | | | | CORPORATIO | N ONLY | |
| 4) | | | TE STATEMEN | | andmont(s). The | 5) | CHECK THE | | | | . The amend | mont/s\ was |
| | Shareholder action was required to adopt the vote was as follows: | | acopt the an | nenament(s). The | | Membership approval was not required. The amendment(s) was approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators. | | | | | | |
| | Class or series of shares | Number of shares outstanding | Number of votes entitled to be cast | Number of votes cast FOR | Number of votes cast AGAINST | | Members follows: | ship appr | oval wa | as required. Ti | ne membersh | ip vote was as |
| | Common Stock | 100 | 100 | 100 | 0 | | Class(es) entitled to vote | Numb memi entitled | pers | Number of votes entitled to be cast | Number of votes cast FOR | Number of votes cast AGAINST |
| · | The an | nolder action w nendment(s) v older action. | vas not require vas adopted by | ed to adopt the y the board of | e amendment(s). f directors without | | | | | | | |
| | action ' | was not requir ment(s) was a | red to adopt th | e amendmen | ock. Shareholder t(s). The s or by the board | | | | | | | |
| 6) | EXECUTIO Signature | n a 1/ | 2 0 | ı | Printed Name | | | | Title | • | | |
| | - Chi | -500 | yells | - | James G. Rey | nolo | ds | - | Pre | sident and | CEO | |
| 7) | CONTACT | NAME (To ses | / olve questions w | ith this filing.) | | | | | | | FEES | |
| | Joshua K. Simko | | | | | | | | Required Processing Fee \$50 No Fee for Nonprofit Type Change Only | | | |
| | DAYTIME ! | DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER (Include area code.) | | | | | | | Confirmation Copy (Optional) \$5 Processing Fees are nonrefundable. | | | |
| | 503-80 | 503-802-2187 | | | | | | | Please make check payable to "Corporation Division." NOTE: | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | and e | | | rd. The card number on a separate sheet |

113 (Rev. 3/04)

RECORDED: 01/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003222 FRAME: 0199